GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT AND GANAGA REJUVENATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1914
ANSWERED ON:04.12.2014

RRR SCHEME
Sreeramulu Shri B.

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT AND GANAGA REJUVENATION be pleased to state:

(a) the number of water bodies identified and selected in the State of Karnataka under the Repair, Renovation and Restoration(RRR) scheme during the last three years, area-wise and year-wise; and

(b) the funds allocated and spent on each water body under the scheme?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR WATER RESOURCES, RVER DEVELOPMENT AND GANGA REJUVENATION
(PROF.SANWAR LAL JAT)

(a)to(b) The State Government of Karnataka has intimated that they have identified 126 water bodies to be taken up under the scheme of Repair, Renovation & Restoration (RRR) of Water Bodies. The new proposals submitted by the State Government for 70 and 58 water bodies were returned to the States Government in January, 2014 with a request to resubmit the proposal as per approved guidelines of XIl Pain.

The State Government has not re-submitted the proposals to CWC Field Office so far.
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